The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by 

reference. 

Section 2.   County’s Obligation. 

The County has appropriated for the period commencing October 1, 2025, and 

ending September 30, 2026, the total sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($15,000.00) 

to be administered and disbursed by the County solely for the purposes set forth in Exhibit “A”.  

Any funds not spent or encumbered by September 30, 2026, for the designated purpose set forth 

in Exhibit “A”, shall be returned to the County within thirty (30) days of the expiration or